Section 4		r Number:			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		304 2006	Uni	U.S. DEPARTMENT ited States Patent and	
	05-26-2		ΞT	Attorney Docket	: No.:
				FUJS 22.564	4
To the Director of the U.S. Pate			ed docume	ents or the new addres	s(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(	- 103240 ieっ,,cuuon Date(s):	:	nd address	of receiving part	y(ies)
Hideharu SHAKO		Name: FUJI	TSU LIMITED		
. Yasuhito FUNYU Takeshi OHBA		Internal Address:			
April 18,	2006				<u>L</u> g
Execution Date(s)	Street Addr	ress: 1-1 Ka	mikodanaka 4-chome	J.S.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		lo l			<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Nakahara-ku	, Kawasaki-sh	i, Kanagawa	12963	
✓ Assignment	Merger Merger	City:			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
		Country: Jar	Country: Japan Zip: 211-8588		
I LACCULIVE OIGCI 3727, OOI	-	1			
Other		I Additional na	me(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? L	IYES IV IN
Other	ber(s):			ress(es) attached?	
	ber(s):		being filed t	ress(es) attached? Logether with a nev	
Other  4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who	Additional numbers a m correspondence	B. Pater  B. Pater  Mattached? Ye	being filed to the No.(s)		v application
Other  4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should	Additional numbers a m correspondence	B. Pater	being filed to the No.(s)	ogether with a nev	v application
Other  4. Application or patent num  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who	Additional numbers a m correspondence	B. Pater  attached? Ye  6. Total nur involved:	being filed to the No.(s)  es  No  mber of app	ogether with a nev	v application
Other  4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should	Additional numbers a m correspondence	B. Pater  attached? Ye  6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee	being filed to the No.(s)  Solve No.  Solve	plications and pa	w application tents
Other  4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman	Additional numbers a m correspondence	B. Pater  attached? Ye  6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee	being filed to the No.(s)  Solve No.  Solve	plications and par 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_4	v application tents
Other  4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee  Authori Authori	being filed to the No.(s)  The No.(s)  The No.	plications and paraged by credit catharged to deposit a	tents  40.00  ard account
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee  Authori Authori	being filed to the No.(s)  The No.(s)  The No.	plications and particle 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_4	tents  40.00  ard account
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee  Authori  Authori  Enclose  None re	being filed to the No.(s)  The No.(s)  The No.	plications and particle 1 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_4 harged by credit can be a secured to deposit a secure remnent interest not	tents  40.00  ard account
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee  Authori  Authori  Enclose  None re  8. Paymen	being filed to the No.(s)  s No.  mber of apple (37 CFR 1.)  ized to be cliped to be cliped to be cliped to be cliped (government)  t Information Card Lass	plications and paraged by credit catharged by credit catharged to deposit a vernment interest not on the Numbers	tents  40.00  ard account t affecting title
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver 15th Floor, IP Department  City: New York  State: New York	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Paymen a. Credit	being filed to the No.(s)	plications and paraged by credit catharged by credit catharged to deposit a vernment interest not on the Numbers iration Date	tents  40.00  ard account t affecting title
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver 15th Floor, IP Department City: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212-940-8800	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Paymen a. Credit	being filed to the No.(s)	plications and pa 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_4 harged by credit ca harged to deposit a vernment interest not on t 4 Numbers iration Date  Number 50-1290	tents  40.00 ard account t affecting title
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver 15th Floor, IP Department  City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-940-8986/8987	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee Authori Enclose None re 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depos	being filed to the No.(s)	plications and pa 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_4 harged by credit ca harged to deposit a vernment interest not on t 4 Numbers iration Date  Number 50-1290	tents  40.00  ard account t affecting title
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver 15th Floor, IP Department City: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212-940-8800 Fax Number: 212-940-8986/8987 Email Address:	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee Authori Enclose None re 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depos	being filed to the No.(s)	plications and paraged by credit catharged by credit catharged to deposit and paraged to de	tents  40.00  ard account t affecting title
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver 15th Floor, IP Department City: New York State: New York Phone Number: 212-940-8800 Fax Number: 212-940-8986/8987 Email Address:  9. Signature:	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:  Tip: 10022-2585	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee Authori Enclose None re 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depos	being filed to the No.(s)	plications and par 1 21(h) & 3.41) \$_4 harged by credit catharged to deposit a vernment interest not vernment	tents  40.00 ard account t affecting title
4. Application or patent num A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address to who concerning document should Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman Internal Address:  Street Address: 575 Madison Aver 15th Floor, IP Department  City: New York  State: New York  Phone Number: 212-940-8800  Fax Number: 212-940-8986/8987  Email Address:  9. Signature: 2006 DBYRNE 00000174 501290 1	Additional numbers a m correspondence d be mailed:	6. Total nur involved:  7. Total fee Authori Enclose None re 8. Paymen a. Credit b. Depos	being filed to the No.(s)  The No.(s)  The No.(s)  The No.  The No	plications and paraged by credit catharged by credit catharged to deposit a vernment interest not on the A Numbers	tents 40.00 ard account t affecting title

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	and of outer good and tan			
FUJITSU LIMITED  1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Ka	magayya 211.8588 Yarian			
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakanara-ku, Kawasaki-siii, Ka				
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknown as ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the (Title of Invention)		SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
DISTORTION COMPENSATING APPARATUS AND	METHOD			
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP/_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	and/or for which applica	ation for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on;	(Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)		
(b) filed on,				
Serial No	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
	<u> </u>			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United Sta substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said	r the full term or terms for wh	ich the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNE which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable or expedienced including in the preparation and prosecution of said application of reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or eacts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.	ent, for securing, maintaining s) and the issuance of said Let other legal proceeding which n	and enforcing protection for said invention, iters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, nay arise or be declared in relation to same, such		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (l	have) affixed his/her/their sign	nature(s).		
1) Hidehuru Shako	Hideharu SHAKO	April, 18,2006		
(Signature)	(Type Name)  Yasuhito FUNYU	AL 1 (D 305 6		
2) (ASW/11/10 Tixty4	(Type Name)	(Date)		
3) Takeshi Ohba (Signature)	Takeshi OHBA (Type Name)	April. 18, 2006		
( Digitatary	(1 ype Ivame)	· (Duic)		

PATENT REEL: 017920 FRAME: 0870

**RECORDED: 05/19/2006**